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Appellant present through counsel.
Asif Masood Ali Shah learned Deputy District Attorney for

respondents present.
Former requested for adjournment in order to prepare the

brief. Adjourned. To come up for argumejnts on 14.06.2023 before
' 45 e

.D.B. Parcha Peshi given to the parties.

: ' , 3
"~ (Muhammad Akbar Khan) (Rozina Rehman).
Member (E) ‘ Member (J)
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Service Appeal No. 1106/2019
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A

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad
Riaz Khan Paindakhel, 'Assistant‘ Advocate General for the

E4

respondents present.

Learned counsel for the appellant sought time for preparation of

arguinents. Adjourned. To come up for argumehts.on: 02.02.2023

)=

before the D

(Mian Muhammad) ' (mm)

Member (E) . Member (J) -

Appellant in person present. Mr. Muhammad" Riaz Khan
Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General for the . respondents

present.

1

Appellant requested for adjournment von the ‘ground that his.
learned counsel is not available today due to strike of lawyers.

Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 04.04.2023 before the

D.B.

(FAREEHAQPAUi)

—
(SALAH-UD-DIN)
Member(E) Member (J)
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-08.09.2022 ,Appelia—ml;t{alongwi‘th}c_ou,nse,l-, present... T L
_ Kabir .. Uliah Khattak Iearned Additional Advocate General
alongwrth Muhammad Yaqoob HC for respondents' present
Record is mcomplete Representatlve of respondents is drrected to
T _rpalfe sure the avarlabllsty of entlre record from January, 2012 till arrest
of present appellant in FIR No 219 dated 07 09. 2013 To come up for
record and arguments on 16.11.2022 before D.B."
... (Fareeha Paul) """ {Rozina Rehman)
Member(E) R Member(J)
10.11.2022 Junior to counsel for the appellant present.
Muhammad Jan, District Attorney alongwith Yaqub Khan
é@" HC for respondents present.
. ‘3
é?@"’ 55@ Representative of the respondents submitted copies of
4
(?,égf departmental record which are placed on file.. Request for
4
Qa adjournment was made due to non-availability of learned senior

counsel for the appellant. Adjourned. To come up for arguments
on 19.12.2022 before D.B.

. )
(Fareeha Paul)

‘ (Rozina Rehman)
Member (E) Member (J)
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11.04.2022 Learned - counsel for 't'hé_ -appeliant present. Mr. Muhammad - -

Riaz Khan Pé"ih‘dgléhel,-Asst:""AG'fdr respondents present.

Vide order dated‘A13.09.202_1,' learned '[')DA was asked to
make sure the production of record regarding case FIR No. 20 U/S
365/3% PPC registered at Police Station Dom;';ail District Bannu.
HoweVer, learned Asst: AG requééféd that as 'Eepreéentative of the
respondents is not in attendance today, therefore, an opportunity
of production of the said record may be granted. Granted. To.come
up for production of aforementioned record as well as arguments
before the D.B on 22.06.2022.

1‘ - ‘ . ("-——.-—-A
(Mian Muhammad) (Salah Ud Din)
Member(E) : Member(J)
. ’ . \ “.
22.06.2022 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Zeeshan,

LHC alongwith Mr. Noor Zaman Khattak, District Attorney for the
respondents present and requested that time may be granted for
production of record of case FIR No. 20 dated 27.01.2012 under

Sections 365/34 PPC registered at Police .'Station 'Domail District -

Bannu. Last opportunity given. To come up for production of %

aforementioned record as well as arguments on 08.09.2022

before the D.B. ‘
" 17

(Mian Muhammad) ~ (Salah-ud-Din)
Member (E) Member (J)

BRI Fap
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- 13,09:2021 B Appellant present through counsel.

Asif Masood Ali Shah learned Deputy District Attorney
o for respondents present. _

Partial arguments heard Perusal of record would reveal
that record in respect of F.LR No.219 dated 07.09.2013 is
available on file, however, record in respect of F.I.R No.20

- dated 27.01.2012 registered at Police Station Domail District
Bannu U/S 365/35 PPC is not available on file, therefore, the
learned D.D.A is. directed to make sure the production of
relevant record. To come up on 13.12.2021 for production of
record and arguments, before DB

(Rozina Rehman). ;“ Ch%ﬂ/’

Member (J)
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e RASETE 31.05.2021 Appellant present through counsel.

e ,Ké-b:ir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate

- General for respdnden’ts present.

- Issue involved in the instant case is pending before

- Larger Bench of this Tribunal, theréfore, case is -

adjourned to 13092021 for hearing before D.B.

‘ ' . l/_//
(Mian Muhammad (Rozina Rehman)
Member (E) . ' . Member (J)

{
Ex
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| o | ‘ ) B
- 28.01.2021 Appellant with counsel present. Mr. Kabiruliah Khattak learned
-~ Addl. AG alongwith Muhammad Farooq Khan Inspector for respondents

present.

A -On '03.09.2020) proceedings in the instant matter were adjourned
“on the ground that proposition regarding retrospectivity of penalty was
- pending before a Larger Bench of this Tribunal. Similar is the case today,

the Larger Bench is due to hear the appeal(s) in the second week of
February, 2021 ther_eforé, hearing in this case is adjourned to 22.02.2021

- before D.B. |
- (ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR) _ (HAMID FAROOQ DU.RRANI)'
MEMBER (E) CHAIRMAN
.-'22..02.-2021 . Counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG alongwith

Muhammad Farooq, Inspector (Legal) for the respbndents
present. ‘ -
Learned counsel states that the Larger Bench to settle
down the proposition regarding the retrospectivity ‘has not
delivered its decision as yet. - Instant proceeding's may,
therefore, be adjourned to a date after 09.03.2021. |
Adjourned accordingly to 31.05.2021 before the D.B.

(Mian Muhammad)
Member(E)




27.07.2020 Counsel for appellant present.

Mr. Muhammad Jan learned Deputy District Attorney

\ o for respondents present.

v o " Counsel for appellant requested - for adjournment.
Adjourned to 03.09.2020.before D.B, i:’j order to avail the

outcome of cases pending before Leirger Bench of this

: K (Mian M-uhammad) (Rozina Rehman)
T ‘ Member (E) - Member (J)

Tribunal.

03.09.2020 Appellant 'present through counsel. |

- Mr. Muhammad Jan learned Deputy Dlstrlct Attorney

- for respondents present.

Learned counsel for appe‘llant seeks adjourhment as
issue involved in the present case is pending before

Larger Bench of thlS Tribunal.

Adjourned to 23.11.2020 for arguments, before D.B.

(AYfiq ur Rehman) (Rozina Rehman)
Member (E) . Member (J)
\\ N 4 - R
13.1172020 Junior to counsel for the appellant and Zara Tajwar,

DDA for the respondents present. -

The Bar is observing general strike, therefore, “the.
matter is adjourned to 28.01.2021 for hearmg before the
D.B.

Y
(Atiqur Rahman Wazir) | Cha\i an
. Member :

W

......



24.03 2020 Due to pﬁblic ho]idays on account of Covid-19, the case
is adjourned. To come up for the same on 10.06.2020 before
D.B. |

10.06.-2'920 : _' : Bencfl is incomplete as one learned Member (J) is on . -

leave. Therefore the case is adjourned. To come up ,fqr the

same on 17.07.2020 before D.B.

17.07.2020 Juniot counsel for appellant present.

Mr. Muhammad Jan learned Deputy District Attorney

for the respondents present.

Former requests for adjournment as senior learned

counselis not in attendance.

v Adjourned to 27.092020 before D.B.
(Attiq ur Rehman) - (Rozirla Rehman)
Member (E) Member (J)
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;_9:1'0;2@19 _ ' Appellant absent. Respondents also absent. Written |
| | reply not submitted. Fresh notices be issued.h to  the
respondents for reply. Adjourn. To come up for Wri-tten

r'eply/éonllnents on 03.12.2019 before S.B. Appellant be also

DO put to notice for the date fixed.

e

Member

103.12.2019 Junior to counsel for the appellant and Ad_dl. AG
; alongwith Yaqub Khan, H.C for the respondents present.

Representative of respondents seeks time. To
come up for written reply/comments on 15.01.2020
- before S.B.

Chair

15.01.2020 _ Junior to counsel for the appellant and  Addl. AG
alongwith  Muhammad Farooq, Inspector for - the

respondents present. ‘ | o
Representative of the respondents has furnished
parawise comments/reply on behalf of respdndents No.
1, 2 and 3. Placed on record. The mattér is assigned to :
D/.B for arguments on 25.03.2020. The appella'nt may

" furnish rejoinder, -within one month, if so advised. 1

Chairman

B e S LA A



12.09.2019 . Counsel for the appellant present.
o Contends that the appellant was enroped in a
é@g@;@‘ criminal case recorded through FIR dated 07.09.2013 and
@%ﬁg - was subsequentiy arrested. The trial of the. case was.
% @/@ . ﬁ&gg.gtuded. on 20.05.2019 which result%@mma;quittal of the

appellant while till the pronouncement of judgment by the
competent court, he remained in custody. In the méanwhile,
on 08.09.2016 the impﬁgned order of dismissal from service
was passed. against the appellant. Upon acquittaAl the
appellant submitted departmental appeal which was rejected
on 24.07.;2019 solely on the ground of being barred by time.
In the said manner,the departmental appellate ai)%:fh’or.ity |
failed to apprec_iate the incidence of acquittal of t-he a;é[:ae_l[ant
from the criminal charge and its effects on the merits :TOf the

case,.

In view of the available record and argd'rhents; of
learned counsel, instant appeal ié admitted. for:>reguiar
hearing. The a‘ppellhant is directed to deposit security and
process fee within 10 days. Thereafter, notices‘,‘b,_\e‘ iésuéd to
the respondents. To come up for wri'tten replly/‘g‘fé}nmerits on

29.10.2019 before $.B.

J

[}

Chairman
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> Form- A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of
Case No.- 1106/2019
S.No. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings
1 2 3
1- 29/08/2019 The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Tariq resubmlt.ted today by Mr.
Noor Muhammad Khattak Advocate may be entered in the institution
Register and put up to the Worthy Chairmanltor proper order please.
REGISTRAR -9 | &]>0}0 |
' - This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be
2- e log\ 9.

put up there on _12.10-9 2019,

v

CHAIRMAN




The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Tariq Ex-Constable No. 710, Police Line, Bannu received
today i.e. on 20.08.2019 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel

for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Memorandum of appeal may be got signed by the appellant. |
2- Annexures of the appeal may be attested. !
3- Annexures of the appeal may be flagged.
" 4- Five more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect .
" may also be submitted with the appeal. - '

No. Iél 7'3 /S.f,

Dt. '?:523 /2019. \ |
REGISTR Va3 \Q\'L‘
SERVICE TRIBUNAL y
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR. '

Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak Adv.. Pesh. '

s
L gt
MRS <.
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HUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

IN THE KHYBER PAK

PESHAWAR

|

|
APPEAL NO. _ [/9/9/ /2019

|
POLICE DEPTT:

MUHAMMAD TARIQ‘ VS
_ INDEX |
S.NO. DOCUMENTS ANNEXURE " PAGE
1 | Memo of appeal A | 1- 3.
2 |FIR A | 4.
3. Inquiry - B 5- 6.
4. | Impugned order C 7.
5. | Judgment . D 8- 31.
6. | Departmental appeal - E 32.
7. Mercy petition F ; 33.
8. | Letters G | 34- 35,
9. Rejection | H i 36.
10. | Vakalat nama T 37.
APPELLANT
THROUGH:

NOOR MOHAMMAD, KHATTAK

ADVQCATE |

|
|
1
|
!
i
!
§
|
;
|
|

t
1
.
1




e
BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR T
L e
APPEAL NO.__ /2019 IS C

&
7
nLLﬁ.mmm // o 0/

Mr. Muhammad Tariq, Ex-Constable No. 710,
Police Lines, BannNUu.uivsrssvicrersnrsssinesssmsrarsssarsnsanrassasassases APPELLANT

VERSUS

1- The Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2- The Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region at Bannu.

3- The District Police Officer, District Bannu. :
.................................................................... RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION- 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974
AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 08.09.2016
WHEREBY MAJOR PENALTY OF DISMISSAL FROM
SERVICE HAS BEEN IMPOSED ON THE APPELLANT AND
AGAINST THE APPELLATE ORDER DATED 24.07.2019
WHEREBY THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE
APPELLANT HAS_BEEN REJECTED ON NO _ GOOD
GROUNDS

l
PRAYER:
That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned orders
dated 08.09.2016 and 24.07.2019 may very kindly be
set aside and the appellant may be re-instated into
%\ v nney S€rvice with all back benefits. Any other remedy which
B R " this august Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded
. Q@’“"“’ﬁ’ in favor of the appellant.
i US
>0[¥ l %[SHEWETH
' ON FACTS:

| Brief facts giving rise to the present agpeal are as
, under:-

1- That appellant was the employee of the respondent Department and
had served the respondent Department as constable No.710 quite
efficiently and up to the ent|re satisfaction of his supe!nors

2- That during service the appellant was falsely charged in case FIR R No.
20 dated 27.01.2012 under section 365/34 PPC registered in Police
Station Domel, Bannu and due to of that reason the appellant
informed about the FIR and also requested for leave but no response



| | |
was given by the respondeﬁts. That later on the ap'pellant reported
his arrival on 10.03.2012 and started his duty quite efficiently.

That after arrival of appellant started his duty regularly and with all
zeal zest. That unfortunately the appellant was charged in another
criminal case vide FIR No. 219, under section 302/324 PPC, dated
7/09/2013 in police station Domel Bannu. That due to the
involvement in the aforementioned criminal case and due to life
threat the appellant absented himself from lawful duty Copy of the
FIR is attached as annexure...ciiiosciaraiiienrasiasananes (TTTPPIPPPI A.

That during absence period of appellant the respondent Department
conducted one sided Departmental inquiry and in the said inquiry it
was recommended/observed by the inquiry officer that the inquiry
may be kept pending till decision of the Trial . Court but the
respondents without waiting of the outcome of trial Court straight
away issued the impugned order dated 08.09.2016 whereby the
appellant was dismissed from service w.e.f 23.01.2012. Copies of the
inquiry and impugned order is attached as annexure.....ccuvauis B &C.

That appellant has honorably been acquitted by the trial Court in the
aforementioned criminal case vide its judgment dated 20.05.2019.
That after acquittal the appellant filed Departmental appeal on
19.06.2019 as well as filed mercy petition before the Provincial Police
Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar which was forwarded to the
Regional police Officer, Bannu vide letter dated 27. 06 2019. (Copies
of the Judgment, Departmental appeal, Mercy petltlon and letters are
attached as anNeXUre..icievevereverererniesrssienanneenenanas D, E, F&G.

That the departmental appeal of the appellant which was filed before
the respondent no.2 has been rejected vide appellate order dated
24.07.2019 on no good grounds. That appellant féeling aggrieved
and having no other remedy filed the instant service appeal on the
following grounds amongst the others. Copy of the reJectlon order is

attached as aNNEXUNC...iavesiesiirarcasrarnsrasarsssniesrsraserresseracrarnnen H.
GROUNDS: ; i
; I
A- That the impugned orders dated 08.09.2016 and: 24 07.2019 are

B-

against the law, facts, norms of natural justice and material on the
record hence not tenable and liable to be set aside.

That appellant has not beer;\ treated by the responc?lent department
in accordance with law and rules on the subject noted above and as
such the respondent violated Article 4 and 25 of the Constitution of
Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.



‘ r
: - !

C- That the respondent acted m arbitrary and mala ﬁde manner while
issuing the impugned dlsmlssal order dated 08.09. 20!16

D- That the respondent drsmlssed the appellant in a hasty manner
without waiting the outcome of the trial which was pending before
the Sessions Court at that reIevant time. |

E- That no charge sheet and statement of allegation has been issued to
the appellant before issuance of the impugned order dated 8.9.2016.
I
F- That no show cause notice has been served on the -appellant before
issuing the impugned order dated 08.06.2016.
‘ ; :

G- That no chance of Personal Hearing / Defense been! provided to the
appellant before issuance of the impugned order dated 08.09.2016.
| ! _

H- That no regular inquiry has been conducted agarn%t the appellant
which is as per Supreme Court Judgments IS necessary in punitive
actions against the civil servant. _ .'

I- That appellant has been discriminated on the subject noted above
and as such the impugned order dated 08.09.2016 is not tenable in
the eye of law. ;

i F ‘
J- That appellant has been dismissed from service w|ef 23.01.2012

which is a past and closed transaction and not tenable in the eye of
law, hence is liable to be set aside. !'

K- That the appellant seeks permrssron to advance other grounds and

proofs at the time of hearmg |

|
t

r |
. 3 APPELLAI‘fT

; M .
’ MUHAMMAD TARIQ
THROUGH

i NOOR MOHAM AD w
{

MIR ZA N AFI
ADVOCATES
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The undersigned recorded the statements of SHO Domel Nabi Shah, SI Zahidullah Khan

- above accused_for the offence. He requested to take departmental action against him. He

- take action against him.

o o esyr-le

~ |
S5 ANGS, | @ -

UIRY AGAINST CON STABLE TARIQ KHAN NO.7i¢
Constable Tariq Khan No.710 was charge sheeted on the following grounds F

That he while posted as constable in Police Lines, Bannu involved in case FIR N
dated 07.09.2013 u/s 302/324 PPCPS. Domel

DEPARTMENTAL EN

The enquiry was marked to the undersigned to probe into the allegations. The copy of the
charge sheet was served upon the said constable through DFC P.S. Domel Imran. The
DFC Imran / SHO P.S. Domel rcportcd that the said constable is proclaimed offender in
the above case and is not present in his house. Report of SHO Domel is enclosed for ;
perusal.

Investigation Officer, ASI Zabib-ur- Rehman, DFC Imran and Complainant Bakhta Baz
alias Dabozi s/o Mohammad Yaqoob r/o Landi Jalander dtail is as under :-

STATEMENT OF SHO NABI SHAH P.S. DOMEL. |
Stated that the above case has been registered before his arrival at P.S. Domel. The
accused is absconding and challan w/s 512 CrPC has been submitted by him. Efforts are
being continue for his arrest

|
STATEMENTSS OF SH1L.O. ZAHIDULLAH KHAN P.S. DOMEL. ’

|
Stated that after receiving the copy of FIR No.219 dated 07.09.013 u/s 302/32:4 PPC
P.S.Domel, he conducted the investigation of the case. During the course of investigation
the accused was not arrested. After completion of investigation/ absconding proceedings
the case file was handed over to SHO Domel for submitting of challan u/s 512 CrPC .

STATEMENT OF ASI ZABIB-UR-REHMAN P.S.DOMEL.

Stated that complainant Bakhta Baz alias Dabozi s/0 Mohammad Yaqoob /o Landi -
Jalander brought the dead body of his son Mohammad Irshad to P.S. Domel and reported .
Tariq Khan s/o Mohammad Haleem of the village fired him and his son with his Klashin
Kove. Resultantly his son was hit and expired while he was saved luckily. He charged
accused Constable Tariig No. 710 Tor the nurder o his son Mohanamad Trshad, his report
was lodged and the copy of IR was handed over o BBI staff P.S. Domel.

STATEMENT OF DFC IMRAN P.S. DOMEL. i

Stated that copy of charge sheet with summary of allegations was marked to him for
served upon the said constable. He went to village Lander where the said cons’ltablc was
not found present. He recorded the statement of one Anwarullah, he stated the said
constable is P.O. in the above case and not present in his house.

STATEMENT OF COMPLAINANT BAKHTA BAZ ALIAS DABOZI b/O
Mohammad YAQOOB R/O LANDI JALANDER P.S. DOMLE.

Stated that on 07.09.013 constable Mohammad Tariq No.710 fired with his Klashin Kove
over him & his son Mohammad Irshad. His son was hit and expired while he was saved
luckily and the accused decamped after the commission of the offence. He charged the

has informed SHO Domel Nabi-Shah-for-the-arrest of accused constable but he did not o e




/ | o ® (¢

.

S “OMCLUSION.
N

T
*After conducting the enquiry and perusallof the record, the undersigned reached to the

o /Conclusion that the said constable has beén directly charged for the murder of
“Mohammad Irshad. During the investigation, the acc officer conStable was searched
. out at possible places but he I$intentionall tigation

Completed the absc _
submitted challan w/s 512 CrPC against the accused constable Tarig Khan No.71Q,

—
It is worth mentioning that there is no chance about the appearance of the accused
fconstable in near future. ( ‘

-~

Submitted for further order please.
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L= ‘ ORDER. !
> ‘ , |
My this order will dispose off the! Departmental
proceedings in respect of Constable Tarigq No. 710 of Bannu District Police
: .

under Police Rules 1975 for commitﬁting the following omissionslz—

1
i

: | |
1. That he, while posted to: Police Lines, Ban_nu abéented himself

AN - 4 | !
P w.e.from 23.1.2012 vide DD No. 59 dated 23.1. 2012 During his
- . . c':f""—""—"-hh-

absence period he mvolved in case FIR No. 20 dated|27.1.2012 u/s

: 365/34 PPC PS: Domel Distnct Bannu. Later on, he re orted his
D —_— 5 i 1
l‘ ; arrival on 10.3.2012. j ﬁ

{

7 2. That he, while posted in Police Lines, Bannu involved i;In case FIR No.
\ ! . N,

\\ 219 dated 7.9.2013 u/s 302/324 PPC PS: Domel, District Bannu.,
‘ ‘ !

The said!delinquent Police official had/was charged

E. sheeted on the above mentionecfl allegatidns and DSP/HQrs: Bannu and
\’\; l"(\ DSP/Rural, Bannu were appointed as Enquiry Officers. The Enquiry Officers
f AN % conducted proper departmental ;enquiry pfoceedings and submitted their
findings, wherein the aforemention::ed allegations were proved jagainst him.
i
Therefor:e I, Qasim Ali Khan, PSP, District Police
Officer, Bannu m exercase of the powers vested in me, after Lhoroughly

oy ~ perusal the enquiry proceedings, am agreed with the findings of the Enquiry

S Officers. Therefore, the officlal co:xg,uncd (Constable Tarig No! 710} is hereby {
j dismissed from the date of absenc{e (23.1.2012) and his absence period from :
f ‘ 23.1.2012 t0 10.3.2012 is-treated'as leave without pay.

! .

i ’

5 /

(Qasim Ali Khan)PSP
: : : S District Police Officer,
| ‘ ‘ Bapnu

OB No._// _ : ‘

; - Dated QSZZQ%Z/O/ : i | | ey

)Io.[, E ;6 —2 3 /. dated.@@ ‘ , f

Copy to :-
e The Reglonal Police Officer, |Bannu Rﬁqion.'

+ The Dy: Supdt: of Police, HQrs: Bannu
o The PO, OASI and SRC DPQ-Office, Ban

District P |ice;_ Officer,
Bannu.

e e —— ————
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(UTHE COn ST O BLERRAS ABIM,
Jl‘!'l I_Q_I_\_l/\\ :' SIONS JUEC L I:/\N_I\_«:__U_
| Scssi(m.si 1(‘;3.3_'::3:"[‘%. 2240 of 2017 D @
i)atc;o‘f pastitution: 15.08.2017 i
Date of Decision: 20.05.2019 |
! |
Place: ! : Bannu i
1R Mo. : 219 ¥
Dated: 07.09.2013
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/\(‘CUHCd Munam mad "li‘a.riq taced wial

o o - , ,

ymiting . Qatl-e —/\maﬂ of deccased Muhammad Irshad : Khan
E .

Lath intention to kill

. ineffective Fn' ng ON um‘ siainant and his nephew
k},’S«.:c‘.‘302/3’_-’.4 pPPC }/it’u: Fik LF 219, dated 07.09.2013 registered at

F1R are thats the

Facts nm'ratcd i the,
: ! )

1ier to the ‘;:miir.:clska\l.ism by stating that he allongwith his son de
K halid Khan went for

Khan ne ma,w

i and
i .

i

f

|

yhammad fyshad

in the instant case.

complainant reporict

ng ‘rial)’

for.

and

them

olhice

:d the
ceasced

buving,
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groceries, to link road chowk on a motorcycle. After buying the groceries.

!
d B [

.they were on their Wayftowards their village on their motorbike, which was

.\1
b

. bcmg, driven by Muhanmmci llSlLuf Khan. When they reached- near I\(\le

pa{h near old Azim Kalla Tari I fian s/0 Halim Khan their co- vnllagu du!\ .

armed with Kulashnikoy was alrc:;u;] % stunding there and when' they rcuchcd

I
| '
| . .
. - ' N
. ! \

near him he signalled lhun to stop and lhey complied and clifsmmmtcd the

bike. Tariq Kl in bdld to deceascd l\/lufmmnmd [rshad that the won't hc

I

I

! .
! ~ i

| .

i

spared today and m.sla uly »lcnh i f'mnn at the complainant and his
. ‘f |

companions with whlch Muth: mmad hs]ﬂd Khan son of the complam.ml

' i

o e T — e ST L

was hit and fell to thc g£|'<7m1d whereas the others fuckily escaped unhurt. [t
. i _ -
was around about 17:0Q hours. The accused ‘decamped from the spot. The . "
' . ] . H
|' , ‘ ;
Datsun was hardly arranged for shifting the injurcd Muhammad Irshad for
trealment, however he succumbed (o the injuries. Motive is cited to be :
; . ‘ b
political rivalry. Ilence the instant cose FIR, ' ‘
}
After registration'of the case, copy of thc FIR was h'mdcd over to. Lhc
o i
' | . I '
investigating offi ccr for mvcoiwa,uon. On completion of investigation;
complcte challan-against the a ucugsed facing trial was put |'r1 court for
! i
i fi -
g1 proceuedings U/S 512 Cr. P(, anc v IOL‘ order dated 09.04.2014, accusul facing ' f)
3 trial was declared pl‘OClzliJTlCd‘ ::uI’,‘f‘cn;;lcr. On 13.07.2()17, the accuscd facing’ ;J
,; trial was arrested, \upple(‘nl 0y Lhallan against him was put in court and: &
AL | . |
§ee on obscrving the legal lommhi:\x U/See:265-C Cr.PC, accused facing Lrial: ;.
. “ " .t
| gt R
Bt was charge sheeted but hc, did not plcud guilty and claimed (rial, } ' , X
4. Prosccution in support of {h(, chdwc examined as nlmn_v as 12 ¢
witnesscs and closcd its evidence ,.whu -after statements of Ilhc aceused,- ‘
I . o . I




SOOI IN
NP I

4

S ?1 i
: [
2 Ulhh thm produccd by PW Khalid Wascem and stqtcd that at t

he denied the allcgmons leve
mnoccncc and F’tlsc implic
i I

as his own W1tncss nor desire
Prosecition evidence is as undeit-
Saddullah

Bannu recorded his statement as

_arrested accused on trial

completion of nI

challan against h]

bh}

bear my mgnatuteis .

Habib Ul

Domel, Bannu,

his posscssion

Yamaha Modcl

0ccunencc they we

l

correctly bear my signatur(_a’

7. Jﬂmshed Khan No. i

Bannu, reco
I

body of dccca%cd Muham

along with' blfood stained g

spot. I was cx'lmmcd b

i I
X ke

State Vs Muhammad ’1 ariqg
nn1 il Anted 16 N2 01 7

lled against him by P
‘nmn He neither wmhu_l to be ex
i

d to produc

Khan SHO Basia Khel, the the
PW-1 and stated that,
Tarig T\han and issued his card o

CCCSS&I)/ mchuoauon 1 |

m on 16-07- ’Ol” "Both the referred documenl

‘lh Khan Rmric PSP Saddar,

recorded his statement
marginal w'iness to recovery memo Ex PW 2/1 vide which the 1.0 took into

one nwlorcyc.lc bearing,

2000 along with xcrrlqtmuon copy
re udmg on the said motorcyc

1686 ]Pohcc Line Bannu the the

1dcd his stqt(.mcnt as PV‘-/ 3 and stat

1[mad /\1\\1‘1(\ along with xd(.vant docu

A
X doctor. The docton q[‘ten domg the nm.diul

ar mcntc whlch

#

.
rosccution and pleaded

|
xamined on ol hh

e defence evxc!ence. The gist of

l
n S,HQ PS Do{nc],
i“on 13-07-2017 1
f arrest. /\1’t.c;' |
1ave submit:ted supplem;entary

s correctly

the then Muharrir ol PS
L .
as, PW-2 and' stated that, ™1 am|

Registration NOo. DGM 4763;
i
1r§ the name of Silfdt ‘

hc tlmc of

1e Thc 1ccovc1y muno

n PS Dome\..
ed that, “1 had escorted dead
iments o she
handed 0\;c1 1o me P.M report

1 handcd over to the IO on the

ytheIO U/S 161CrPC. I ' :
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he denied, the qllcgatlom

innocence and False impli

|
5. Saddulhh Khan

Bannu recorc@d
ii

arrested acc1f§j.cc on trial
;

complctlon of 1ecessa1y
|

‘ |
challan aoamst

i
1x
i

bear my si gnatu

»

es”.
6. Hflblbl ‘U
Domel, B amlu 1cc01dcd
his possesmon
Yamaha Modcl
L ;‘3 Ullah Khan produced by 1
oCcuucnce they were ridi
coneetly bear my mgnatul

.‘.

7. Ja msjhc

body ofde
“doctor. Th'e?d(f)ctor after

along with :blood stained
; | -

- spot. Iwasiex'aminéd by

11m on 16- 07 2017. Bolh the referred

marginal w ingjcss to reeovely memao Fx PW 2/1 vide whlch Lhe 1.O took int

one molmeyale bc aring R

2000 '1long with 1c<nstmuon copy m thc name of ‘Slif‘

B ,
Bannu, recorded his stater

ccased Muham
St

~

:
|
I
}
!
|
i

l | \
| .

level
i

B

as his own w;tnﬁess nor de_sll ed to produce defence evndence The gmt 01 ‘

}
i '
b | i

Prosecution evidence is as undci:-

..aill(ﬁ Basia Khel, the thenj SHO .PS Domel, .

l""u iq Khan and issued his cald of arrest Aitet

F

:‘ I
I
]
i

hib statement as PW-2 and stated Lhdt “ an'

P

\

cg sistration NOo. DC;M 476:’,
!

- g

PW Khahd Waseem and st'ucd that at the tlmc 0 " '

—
. 4

mg on thc said. motorcycle The recovery mun
n . i !

H .
s i

e . . ;

d Khan No 1686 H’ohce Line Bannu the then PS Domcl

M »
' '

doing Lhe ineedful handed over to me P.M u.poxt

garments;j which 1 handed over to the [.O on the

-

) the LO U/S 161CrPC. ‘ oy

AT F""?

-

T

llah Khan; Reader ﬁ)SP Saddar, the:then»Muharr;ir of PS .,

0.

nent as_ PVV-3 and stated that “1 had esconccl dead :

mad Ars lmd dlom, with relevant doeumems lo Lhc .

lled against him by Prosceution and pleaded. |
; 1- .

cwon He ne;lhei wished to be examined Eon oaflh;; i

his statement as PW 1 and stated that “on 13- 07 7017 l, o

mvest;gauon, 1 have submlttcd sur,qolum,nt'n)E o

|documents corre ect!); L




8. Abdui Majeed Khan AS1, the then IHC No. 62 PS Dormel, Bannu,

recorded his: stdtement as PW-4 and stated thai Iuam margmal wilness (o

the 1ucovery mcmo LBEx PW 4/} wdc wlmh the 1.O took into his possession

blood staincd sand [rom the place of deceased] Muhammdd Arshad,

Similar ly v:dc thc same memo Lh\ 1.O also took into his posacssmn thu.c
‘ . <

empty shclls of 7. 62 bore from 1}'}@ place of accused. I am aIsp marginul

witness toi;the recovery memo kEx PW 4/2 vide which the 1.O took into
i . | ! L,

L : ; ‘ L : S

possession jone blood stained Qamis and Bunyan belonging to deceased sent
Jamshed I\han

by the doétor through constabk The above-mentioned

1

(
l(‘

C(?\ .PS Domel Bax

" Khan son of

. P
articles were
parcels. Both

the accuscd-a
examined by tl

Taj AI:

l

i
"

“entrusted with

procceded to his village for the execution of the abo:vc-menl:oncd warrant

where I was:,mfmmed by the co- wilagcxs of the accuscd that accused havc

gone to the .tm

V—Lﬂ bl

EX. PW—S/I .and my l(,pOllb and Lhc statements of thc co-villagers on lhc

the memos correctly Ebear my signatures; The house scarchlol

| | ; e

1eIOU/SIGICan” . SR 5;E‘f

Khan No. 37/DFC prcscnt[y at Judicial Complcx, the thcn

inu, recorded his :'-:l:a,tcmcnt as PW-5 qnd stated thé\t, “T was

i 3;
' i o
| N ! !
warrants U/S 204 Cr.PC against the accused namely Tariq
Jalander,

Muhammad Halzein

] ' i

resident Landi Bannu.| ]
{ : R T

| ' ':
Known place aﬂu lhe COlTlmlelOl] of the olTence Warrantlis

back o{‘thc w arram is Ex PW 512, bam:lal Jy was also enir uslcd to u.ccute ,

paoclamatlon U/S 87 Cr. PC against 1hc above named accuscd I dﬂ;\cd onc

copy of the pr oclamation on the f‘lOtlLC board of the concemed couxt ! lhc

. ,_i‘ G
PN

packed and sealed by the 1.O in my presence in different -

o] conductul by thc L.O in my presehce but in vam I was




where I was

to unknown|

notices 1s re
5/4”,
10, Zabil

Domel, Ban

2013 at 19.3

' [ complainant
1 ; i
1 i

B -correctne ess,
ﬂx: : G- By t
¢
]

‘

e il
~‘\\‘J: [\\ and mquest T

' / o - ‘
s ' BT bt e UL et . e

village chowk of the accused

: ,
statements of“the ‘co-villagers «n the back of thc!

0 hours 1 recorded a'h-e report of the com

Arshad Khan in a private Datsc: to thesP.S Domel,

informed thc co-villagers of the accused that accused have gone
ﬁ .5

places. T affixed the oth_cr copy of the proclamation on the main
: . . o i .

while the third cdpy of the proclamation

turned Lo the court and 1ix PW 5/3 while my reports and the

i ! '

proclamation is EXIPW

) _ i

. . . : . N B [ - .
ur Rchln:m S0 .;x-'(-::tw:t.imn " Bassia l\hcl tllc then S

! ’ A

u xecoxdcd his state 1|mnt as PW-6 and stated that,. “On O7~0<)-

plainant Bakhta Baz son

N v ’ . S ; . ; c
of Muhammiad Yagoob who hrought the dead body of his son Muhammad

Bannu. The report of the

i

l

the same is Ex PW, 6/1. The report o[’ complamant was | 'IISO

(*O P 31gned by PW Khalid Khan as rider. | also prepared injury sheet Ex PW 6/2

eport Ex PW 6/3 ot lhb deceqsed Muhammad Amhad The clmd

G

body was hdl

signature”
11.
A dalet
"\ - ATT m{?ﬂ recorded - hlS
vt ‘.r,.'_--;.

If’d” submlttcd co

N a;hl

i2. IIj?lla

!
|
)

I ccorclc.cl his

the accuscd '”

1ded over Lo consubic Jamshed for cscomn" it to the doctor for

1

P.M exajnihation. The' above rentioned documents correctly bear my

o

Shah l(h.m DSP ‘ nk!u Marwat, llu, then SIIOI PS Domcl

statementias PV‘/ Land slatcd that,

l

l“On 18-19-2:01‘3, I'h;ﬁve

mpletc challan .agr;:-iirl'st the accused fm!' u/S 512 C‘::'.PC againsl.

! i

t Umer s/o Qader Janan r/o Landi Jalander, Bannu

e o = =

statement as PW-8 and stated that, 2] had correctly identified
' !

i
|
$
i

was read over tc him who signed the same as ,t(‘vkcndl"it.s"

e o, e e o s v



doctor at the time of PM examination”. , ‘ ; L
: : | : }
’ ? ; . | :
13. Dr. Muhammad Yacoob RHC Domel Bann u, recor (lccl his \

statement as PW-9§and stated that, “on 07-09-2013 at about 09.00PM, 1 had

conducted autopsy on the dead body of Muh'unmad Rashxd aged aboun

o e I B e e

37/38 years son of B’lkhld az resident of Landi Jalander Bannu, identilicd i,\
by Tlzrat Umc: and Saif Ullah brought by constable J dmshld No. Ih%() and |
feound the '["oilowi'ng§:~ i
 Condition ofSull)icht: Body h(i‘.'lfl]‘])’ and clothed. :
Wounds: *
FA énl 'y wound size 1/4 x| 1/4 irich on lateral aspcc.t of nvht
uppei‘am. ; '
FA cx1lt wound size [/4 x 1/4 inch on medial aspect of right
g uppm a:| m. L | I |
l/\ cntly wound size 1/1 x 1/4 inch lateral aspect of ;whl.
; uppm all"m above wound No. I i
: FA cxrI wound size [/2 x 1/2 inch on postmolateml ’lbpbcl of
iA left uppcr chest. , 1 ,
FA cnuy wound size 1/4 x! '1/4 inch on: ught upper front ol' i
i - hcst above right nipple. ~| . ’
g ! .
1 FA exm wound size /4 x 1/4 inch on right b’lCl\ of chest.
[ /\ um,y wound sive 1/4 x !/4 inch on left L1ppCl front of chest.
f E e FA exit wounc[ siye -/’ X 1/2 1nch on left back ofchmt :
f if'-z' Vé\/ [FA umy wound ~|«. 174 x /4 inch to the fefl of vertebesl
{ H / ‘ column .1[ Ds. I' ‘ ! |
T; " o 10)  FA qxitl wound size 1/2 x I/Z’ inch on front cll'f’ chest at right :
f " nippl;ﬁ. | " ' e
i Crazium and .,,nnal! cord: é]czllthy. | ¢ L
N o ' B
A \ ‘]\ ‘ Thorax: l,’eric;lrc:il.lm and 1‘.\:’:11 hcaithv rest injured.
i D , .
51? ; | .
.l : :

g e oty = bt



14.

- Kela there 1 saéw the accu
i

Abdomen: A]l healthy. ,

|

Muscles Bones }omtq. In]umd at the injury site rlght humc.t us, let scapuia,

and lateral process of D5 fractured while disease or dc—:iformity or dislocation

) f
nil. :

Remarks:

]
'

In my opmlon the deccased died due to FA injury to lung and mujor

blood vesscls leading to profusc hemorrhage, shock and death.

ProlmbIe‘Dura'tion befwcpn prjurics and death: 10 to 20 hours.

Probable Dumtlon bctwcen doath ‘md P M. 03 to 05 hOUlb

The PM Ei‘eport Ex PW 4)/'}. 'consisting of six

writing, and thef sume corré

sheet and in5:;=,lc$l: réport'of’,'t

cihy hearomy sigoature,
. ¥

he deceased™. 1,

. i : H
Bakhta BJL (unnplmmml') s/o Miuhammad | Yaqgoob r/o Landi
1

slhccts is in my hand .

1 i:ll.‘%l‘) endorsed injury

Jalander, B‘mznu, rccord'cd his 'st’atcmcnt as PWJ10 and stated thut,

r

co-villager. On thc day of oc,umcncc at Pasheen Vela

son Irshad Khaﬁ, my nephe

‘

txm(, I along walh my 3

“Deceaqed Muhammad AlS had wag m son while accused facing tual is m
Y

|
w Khalid: Khan came to link road on motorbike

for purchasing of household articles. Alter purchasing house hold articles

.E 1

ST . |
we were pro_ceg:dmgs to gur viilage on motorbike. 'Il'he motorcycle was -

dnvm by my duccasud S0

would h<1v<

standing in the road/Kacha
signaled to stop upon whic

accused Tariq told to my

]
H
' |
'
(

vath a.nd W“.CI"} we reached n
h we came down from the

son that §1c will not be Sp

g

R

t
. when we recached a Kucha palh near Pumnu

> covered some distance oniKachd path to A/nn ‘
et e S e ._4_—
secl T'al’u]i Khan duly armed with Kalashnikoy

car him, the accused

our motorbike. The .

zuccl today and the

I’ l"l 7ol 2o




= D A 1 e

|
%
l"‘}.
]
1
|

- i | ' b , .
accused started firing at us, from his firing my son Arshad was hit and fel)

. ' . .
down while we remained luckily unhurt. 1L was about Spm. The accused
. L P "

After the contmission ol the olfienee decamped [rom the spot. Clhen we

1 . . |
! ‘ e e i
arranged a Dotson for the shilling' ol my son Lo hospital for treatment and
: : | : o
]

put _him nto .lh(, Dotson but he succumbed to hv\]mmry Mohvc. for the

offence was pOhllC’ll nvally between the accused and my deceased son. The

dead body was shlftcd to P.S bf>mr‘l Bannu whcm a leOl't to the

local police rcgarding the occurrence. My report was xcduu.d mtu black and

white arid was read over to me which | accepled correct and si gned the same

H
i

as a token o[_' is correetness.

The report was also|signed by my nephew

Khalid \V'mc,cm as a_ :1d01 The report is Ex. PW 10/1 which is correctly
b

bear my sign;atur& I also pmnu,d out the place ol occurrence to the 1LO.

During spoL 1nspcct10n the 1.0 secured a hlood s‘tan?ed sand from the place

of dcccascd Alshad Khan, three ‘mpLxc'; of 7.62 bonc Ex. P-1 near the pl.lcc

“, of accused Tariq Khan was also u.covu\,d by the IO which were pdc!\cd
“and scaled accordingly, the rec fwuy memao '1lxcady Lx PW 4/1 in pmscimc

i
s : . . t i
! |

of me and’ other marginal withes . The re covery memao cm:u.tlv bearsimy
! !
|

signature.:] was present with 1he I O on the spot when Lhc constab]c brmwht oht
a blood s‘fair ed Q'tmceﬁ Ex. P-2 tBu-_nyan Ex. P-3 of deceased Arshad fsent

i | |

.S |
(70 by the docL01 the same ‘was alko 'scalcd and packed finto parcel, o l]”llb C“L.Ll

' I

R e e e o
ST €5 . a——
U a - - it

: 1'

o
el R Ju
L;{ y z';"u(% ‘dghe 1.0 pr ep'u ed recovcry memo -1110(1(:1\' Ex. PW 4/2 which is d]bO com.ctly
iy ~
. J.'!. EE : ! :
’% ; H bear my srgmtulc I was also (.><'1mmcd by the 1.O Under section 161(,113(
SRR R : . b * B '
: { SR I charged the accused fof the murder of my son as \fvcll as for the attempt at
' i : 5

our lives.”. |

.
A,./
S it

TV s O SOV

i
i

RS S . =y




it v stann i s dnmabtid

R o T

WKhalid Wascem sl0 Shah Dinrar Khan, recorded his statement g
! | P e e .

PW-11 and stated that, “On (e dayiof occurrence, | a.flong with PW Bakhta i
i Cor

H v ]
i

Baz (tmy uncle; and deceased Arshad was proceedings on I]‘tOl(‘)lhl]\C lmm

I

link road chowk to our village and when reached Kacha path mlualud in the

limit_of Puran /\/:m Kdd there 1 saw the accused Tqriq Khan standing in
i . .
; | P
the Kacha path, Edu!y armed wilh K;ulashnikov, he signaled us to stop, upon -

we stopped thc motorbzkc and cot down from it. The motoncycic wus dn rven

by deceas _e_d_AIShad Khan. TMO shouted at the dece'l';ed that ‘he will

\

not be spared.’ Upon which we started proceedings when in Lhe meanwhile
‘—ﬁ————___. | |
. I N
the accused elaxlud firing at Lz As aresult of which tl;nc deccased /\nhacl

l
i H

Khan ru,uvcd m;um,s and fell o Llu, ground while | and PW Bakhta f3uy,

luckily cscapcd unhurt The occuncncc took place at 5.00pm. The accused

»

decamped from Lhc spol. A ﬂes' arranging the Dotson, the dead body was
. | ' i
o : ‘ :
L - : l :
< shifted to P.S Domel where Bathta Baz Khan made a report to the local |
\> police and T signed the same 4 sidor Thereafter the deceased was shified (o
::- O ct ! .
i N ('\ . . - .
]J i \\>g7' RHC Domel for P.M exammation. The LO prepared thc site plan at the
Hye i : .
e o L : - ;
! . . . ) . )
N mstance of complainant as \-\.-(:-JI as e 1 oalso pmducul once m()lmhilu.
il j bearing No. DQN] 4763 dem..a lld(l(. ‘model 2002 along with. registration
A : - . :
1 copy to the 1O in the P.8. an which we were riding at the time of
v..‘ ‘ i ' ' . . i N
P ' oceurrence. Theisame was {a aken into pow.sslon by the I O vide recove ry
X [l /;:‘AWA:TP"\&M.-" i . ! E I |
S T L . ‘ : '
sy 2T g (ol T ; . :
SRR R emo already [ix! pw 20 The rvoovvry- memo correctly bears iy
e i o ; | :
signature as well as signalure ol :.'-<>-~uucstmg wilness. My statement was also .
: + . é ‘ \:- !f’” .:
recorded by the ,I;O |und<:1 section l()!Cil C” I
! : ;
l
16. Zahid Ull.‘h Khan Lcmcl 5i Jnvcst:nntmn PS Domel B.mnn.

I
: ; I
s 1

recorded his staie mcnl, as PW-i1 ;mcl stated that, “1 hadl investigated the

Page 9 ol o




| e DN i -
Ve |
i
1
. ol , _
| [
i : l . ) ‘.f‘
r ! 4

present case, prepared th: site plan at the instance of the complainant

' ' ' 1
Dakhta Baz and eye witness {Chalid Waseem which is Ex. PW 12/1, duly

signed by me, the sketch anil oot notes are correctly bear my signaiure.

During the spot inspection T secured blood stamed s;lmd from the place ol

deceased Mubanvmad Arshad ihan packed and scaled accordingly. 03

emptics of 7.62 bore which giving fresh small of discharge which are Ex. P-
i X " .

I, taken into posscssion from the place of accused Tariq Khan duly signed

by me and the marginal wiinesses through recovery memo already Lx. PW |
\

|
i

:
-

4/1. Recovery memo alrcady Bx. PW  4/2 was alsd prepared by me in

presence of marginal witnessas through which T took inte my possession the

parments of the deceased e, Qumees P-2 and Bunyan P-3 blood stained,

sent by the doctor through f;'(,';.'*-::l:;b]q Jamshid of P.S. Domecl, the samce was

: .
packed and seaied according and memo was signed by me and marginal:

. witnesses. The recovery memo  alrcady Ex. PW  2/1 is meant for the
= : !

1
. . . . | .
crecoveries  and  taking  inio possession  the motoircyclc model 2400

...“. 4 - A ' B '\‘[ W, E f . I ”~ . - N '
Cregistration No. DGM4763 Yamaha '100cc chassis No: 3ALI8-027388K Lix.

. :
P-4 whicl is signed by me and attesting, witness. 1 searched for the accused
h }
!
b
and his housc bul.he was not avaitable there. The list of the legal heirs of the

deccased prepared by me which is Ex. PW 12/2. T he:'conc_:emed witnesses .

were also examined by me -and. their statements were recorded, 1 have

S T

FArt.,

o it e obtained the copy of Naqel Mad No.56 dated 07-09-2013 of the daily diary
- | } ‘
R _ ! ' : : ‘ :!
b ' y ?ol. petice fine Bannu whercin ihe acéused was marked absent which is Ex.

g ! . ! . > I
PW 12/3. Thearticles recovercd from the spot including blood stained sand

= d

-

»

i ‘ ' i !
were handed over to the Muhareir ofjthe P.S to be sent; to I'SL. which copics

N ek A3 i S e s Rl

. ' || 1
: [ .
were received by me and the serologist is Ex. PW  12/4 and FSL of arms

! Lo e Paoe 10 nf

e e
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exerts is Bx.PW 12/5.1As the :':t_‘,;(:lst:.a,":.z was avoidijing his Jawful arrest, so

“proceedings Under section 204 CrPC was initiated through my application
. . . t .
Ex. PW 12/6 and my application for proceedings under section $7 and 88
. o LG
: o :
a e . C R _ L .
CrPC against the accused ure e, PW T 12/7 on whiich the compliance and
: 5 ' L
repoits ate also placed on e and the statements of the concerned DIEC was

: ; . !
also vecorded. | have pluced on [ile o letter bearing No.2577 dated 11-09-
3 ,

P - i .
2013 of the S.P Invcstigatnon addressed to DPO, Bannu for departmental

. action agamst the accused Tar 1q Khan. On 14- 07 2017 1 produced 11
] | ! ! |

IE accused before the Illaq'a fudicial Magistrate, sought his one-day police
custody and attcx its c,\pu v the au,uecd was mnanded to judicial lock U ) by
1 i

:;i.-:! :' '

u © the order of the court. | c,\';nnincd the accused under section 161CrPC. Afler
L | |

I3 . .. . ' Lo

!l completion of investigation | handed over the case file to the SHO for

onward proceedings”. ' o ” ,

Thereafter, Prosccuition closed its evidence. Statements of the accused

. e et o .

{
Al
i '
\ it -~ was recorded U/Sec: 342 Cr.PC, wherein he denied all the allegations
Y o -
I LEESN . .o . ; . . . .
; ’ fevelled against him and pleaded. innocence and |false implication. He
e : I’ '
s 0 q " . s P : . b .
J neither wished to be examined on oath as his own Wwitness nor wished 1o
SRR . | | !
g produce defence evidence: ‘ i
18, I have !10:11'cl the E:n‘g_umc:ﬁs' of both the lea'rned counse! for the
o | o |
Ihg Z’ complamant Dcputy Pulm Prosecutor for the State and learned defence
‘ ' d : L EATI 'tuA \ rdsm b I ! '
RaF é coumcl and ha\w gonc thr fmc*h thc case file carefully. 5
11 I |
i : . , _ . P
T 19. Learned gDcputy Pui[vlic Prc‘sc@utor assisted by iearned private counsfel
. : l 1 : .

for complainant argucd,

that, 1,1(, accused facing 11| ial has dircctly bccn

l
o H
i

i i
! i

, L o y | | |
charged in theiFIR for the brutal murder of deceased namely Irshad Khan
L R T N
hi Telea l -l ”n. \|!'\i aned g nenhew with lntel'lll()[]‘l_(') il
' . o e e L
i e :

i
! :
e - ; :
a— P PopI. .
— - T .
i . . A
D N &
£ I (A 12 o | o &
j !
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them. Thatp the place of occurr e i a deserted and faraway area and
vehicles are not casﬂy availablel 50 qur:sti;on of delay ts nof attracted. That.
the blood secured by the mvcs. ting oﬂu,u' from the plécc of dcce m.cl
irshad Khan and his blood-stained garments alongwith cnijpties recovered
from the spoi were sent to the office of Chemical E,\'}amincr and the
scrologist, yet rep‘orfts of the c;trnc:erned quarters are posiﬁve which fully
coincide with Lhc. prosccution’s version. Thats the mcdicn:l cvidence is in

line with the ocular account jcgarding the time of occurrence and the

weapons used cte. That; there vwas no reason with the c«:mwi.p]m-n:ml to have
t

. . ce . . | .
falsely substituted the accused ia the instant casc in place qf real culprits in

such a heinou occurrence and i | gither during the course ol mvusufmtlon not

in the course of trial, any pices of cviden ce in this regard iwas adduced by

':”:, the defense. That in view ol overwhelming evidence of the prosecution

'- ,.'\

\(7 hcyond any shadow of douh -he accused facing trial is cntitled to be

o
-“\4 awaxdccl an c,\cmpl'uy punishment.

o
\ Al

20" To the contrary, learnc:d counsel Tor the defense argued that; the

i

accused facing trial has hlb(:lw heen impiicated in the instant casc. That; the

oceurrence has not taken placs n the wnode and manner as alleged by the

b

support the ocular account. That; there are grave contradicuions betwcen the

R 2 L . ; R N L. . :
T statements of the PWs. He arglied that story of Prosecution is doubt{ul and

N
$
-7

i i
1

that, he alonowuh h}s son ucetased [wllmmnmd frshad l\h.m and nephew

' . L o(F
t £

. ' ! z
. H i . .
i H o
| .
. '

complainant in his report and =vidence. Thal; the medical wmlcnc does not -

- . : , Lo :
21 “The complamant 1'cpori.cd the matter to the police station by stating

1 halid 1 han wr-m. for orocerics to link road chowk on itheir motoreyele.

3 . § . .
. b 3 . . - T

. revemYr

R
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. L | o N A
them. That; the place of ocvurjzince is @ deserted and fagaway area and
i . {

Vclncl .5 are not easily available; so question of delay is not attracted. That;
‘ F . B . H
the blood secured by the investigating officer from the place of deceased
o . | .
s L A : . | .. '
- Irshad Khan and I"nsiblood—staugccl garments alongwith empties recovered
from the spot were sent (o the office of Chemical lExa,mincr and the
| r
serologist, yet report;s of the concerned quarters are positive whn,h luIl)
coincide with the prosceution’s, version. That; the médicail cvidence is in
Jine with the ()cu_lm'; account reoarding the time ot occurrence and the
. ! !

weapons uscd ele. That: there waoy no reason with the complainant to have
falsely substituted thc accused in the instant case in place of real culprits in

such a heinous occunencc and neither during the course of investigation nor
1

in the course of trialL any pioco of evidence in this regard was adduced by
;_',". . : . . - l N . 1 ' .
= the dc(’cnse. That in view of overwhelming evidence ofjthe prosecution
H e 3 . . | ‘
i 2 b(,yon(l any bhddO\\’ of doubt) “he accused facing trial is entitled to. be

O i
S ; : ! .
- awmducl an <.>\cmpl'ny punishnient. : : ' .

+
'

:z,,:ﬁm_ -
Qv

200 To the contrary, Icamccﬁl counsel for the defense argued that; .the
. 1 } .
accused facing trial has falsely been implicated in the instant case. That; the
' L R
occurrence has not taken place in the mode and manner ais alleged by Lhe
] ! :

it e g e

R —— )

. . 1ls [ . 4 . | .
complainant in his report and ::T/:«.icncc. ihat; the medical evidence does not
! | , ;

support the ocular account. Thiit; Lherc are grave contradictions between the
S e

1 '.""ﬁ-‘ S I . ) ]

statements of the l’Ws e ‘umud that s’Ul y ol I’:mu.ntmn is doubtiul .uul

!

the accused [acing trial deserves the benelit of doubt.
i i

I : 21.  “The complainant reported the matter to the police station, by slating.

'

i
Il

|
h

] that, he alongwith his son deccased Muhammad Irshad Khan and nephew

H f ' !

o o
Khalid Khan wentfor groceries to hin it road chowk on |their motorcycle.

1
{ -
; E Paoc 12 (\r 22
\ . State Vs Mubounnind Tarig : ‘
B SR diated] 1T ORIONTY
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After buying the gxoculcs, thl y wene on their way 10W81(|§ their village on

."](‘ t ‘
. . . . . ' |
their motorbike, whilch was being driven by Muhammad Irshad Khan. When

'

i
ie
N
N
N
\\

.
‘:g-g .
A

they reached near Kacha path oid “zim Kalla, Tariq Khan s/o Halim Khan
! ! : : i
. ! !

: their co-villager, duly armed with Kalashnikov was alreaidy standing there
; }

. ' ' L ) .
and on getting nearer, he signaud them to stop so thlcy complicd and
' i ‘ .

L | .
dismounted the bike. The acc Ll\u' Fariq Khan said to dec c‘ ised Muhammad

Irshad, that, “hc qu’t be spared today™ and saying that)hq opened fire from -

hls wcapon at the comphmam and his wmpamom with which Muhammad

i
' |

: X
Irshand Khan, son of the comp]mram was hitand fell to thp ground whereas

the others luckily escaped unhurt. It was around about 17:00 hours. The
| ‘. | |
! i .

accused decamped: from the 'spot. The Datsun was hax!‘dly arranged for

cpe C i . [
shifting the injured Muhaminad Irshad for treatment, however he
H

. succumbed to the injuries. Motive is cited Lo be political "i\l’a“’)’”:
s : " : |
o) o 22. Unlike the civil cases whare the evidence s wci.!'.ll?t"d on strength of
Q - .
::)\ - preponderance of pl’OOf n cumm I cases, the pr OSCCUthI‘l has to prove the

" case against the'accused and 1;;11(: accuscd does not have t(f) prove himself to
' ! P ;

. - . . | e
be innocent. The hon’ble supéricr courts have held in numerous judgments

— (- -

that, the prosccution has to prave the case against the

t
B

accused bcy ond

doubts. (Reliance; 2005 YLR‘ 27781993 SCMR 417).

. | | | i

;%23. The case of the prosecfutiqn is,main]y based on tlhe ocular account
i |

/

s 2 L | -
( i unlxhui by the complainant, 11\11‘.\ Im/ who has recorded his statement

/ ; i l ' ' 2
presently as, PW-10 and carii?r in procu{:«:dings U/S 512 Cr.PC as PW-2. In

the ocular account there are two conditions sine-qua-non which have to be
S ce | »
S proved on record and they ave; the presence on the spot a11'1d the truthfulness.

¥ ¥

\\"\ (Reliance: PLD 1973 Supreme Couwct 321 & 2011 9("1"!/! R 116). So fura

)
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official/officer in the post ioricntds lug. st report.”

A Thanyme 1 P

o

presence of the complainant en (2 spot is concerned, it is to be proved {rom
? ! | |

the fact that, the complainani winessed the occurrence and has taken (he

!

station aild for the post mortem. In this regard, The

inquest report and the post-mertem repoart of the deceased piroduced as Ex.

[N ST

deceased to the polic

! } . .
' i i . ! ' ,
PW 6/3 and Ex. PW 9/1 shew the names of Hazrat Umer s/o Qadar Janan

é |

: o y
. : S P , . )
and Saif ur Rehman s/o Taj Muhaimmad as the identifiers of the dead body
i i! - . R : .
! f o .
whereas the imes_of the_complainant and the other cye wiiness are
o ! ‘ . !
nowhere to be seen in these important documents.. The complainant also
e : : i |
admitted in his cross examination by stating that, */ and PW Khalid
: : : ! : - i -

]
’t
)
!

. In case titded

Waseem are not identificrs of il dead body of the deceased
. : |

“Mst: Sughra Begum & ancibor v/s Qaiser Pervaiz” reported in 2015

SCOMR 1142, august the Supremas Court ofiPakistan has held that, i was @
gluring: oinission that the roiic of the purported eye witness is not
i e

. : I 1' . ‘ .
mentioned i the ingiest report aad cast serious doubt about the presence of

eve witnesses.” The Hon ble E”s':::;!;m war Higly COLI]'t"haS'takCl‘l'i the same view

i : |

" .
v Beach that, “possibility of compleainant

!
o |
that he yvas ol presciot at e spot connol be raled ot u.iv hewd” e heen
present at the spot. his aame voouid have been mentioned by the concerned

! |

|

. ' ‘- |
2 [Lis imporlant fo quote inthe very beginning, that, according to the
) : P |
. AP . } -
complamant he alongwith - is son and his nephew went to purchase
; . : .

. ! . . R
road chowk. In his cross ci:xznnlnmtmn RIS

orocerics on a motorbike Lo kinlk

W10 the witness stated that, “rhev puichased chicken, tomatoes ete from
_ ! .

1

the shop sitnated at link road ', howeve he admitted that, it is correct theu
BNnor e wiliaicd T deoeli e 2adaar cind house lzo]/c/ articles e

r

E
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heise hold ariicles. l L docs not ppeal (o' mind,_that, despite the e
i |

heinyg, available ncui'b)@, why wvorhd o three s (inchuding. e olderts
(

. o
a singlc motorbike and take the

complainant ag cd 'Lbout 67/68 years . mounl a SIS |
{poing LW purch;?\:ic chickenf s ton \Iml [rom o far of place, when

newby. This fact s also admitted by the eye
B it e —- ; L4

witness in, his Cross cxammmxo“ who >tatcd that, "t is ‘c(jrrec{ that the

n and house /zold articles wre

puin o

Al
.J'

the s’xmc is adn uttcdly dV"ll

Landi Jalancler (s a bm village ai i chic lce

ted ol 1 iiase /an({'/ Ja/anc/el

available at the shops sifie

b )
25, Fhere are s cvcm] contr mm.m anel improvements in the statemen ol
, .

Ao
’

(he complainant E ! f
. . l 1

o In his cross (.\amnmtmx* e WIlness statcd that, al_the lime of
!

a hlr!e boy il accompanied his son Ar shaa Khan'. This !

tof U\c complain \nt is el thel sugg,e stive of the fact

occuireiice,
e —

admission on p’\.

that, Lhc, com )hm ant ann e alleged eye witness were not present at

s . !
the spot and 1'he deceas'td was only accompanied by ithe young, boy or

~ that there wuc 10L HCIHONS udmn a motorbike mdudms-, the young

chap, whose presence is v.%s‘niucd:by PW-10. Whatevey the cuse May

[P 4

T v be, this admission of the compldinant contradicts hig stance as held in
LT ' ‘ A a | T

28 0 the FIR. i
! {

'1'L11‘thk:!‘ admitted thfat, “the deceased

° Likcwisc, the conmlam'mL

¢ taking hinm 10 the ]

.s.fccnmbed to_the m/m_Lg)_x_ﬁLLUlﬁ—‘/,u/ bul we wel

Jiouse as_if_he was aljve i & frer covering one- rlong distance (he .
. | —-‘T"‘""" g ONe-jUONS = :
compumon confir indd s f'/:'/) S This sy deviation  and '

t
l". sey the one NarTd ated in the FIR.

11“\'1‘)10\’(.‘1’1"‘11 of fact
Pace 15 of e
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afler getling (/()u n fron e molorkike then the accused started Jirdi

| o !
X - i PN N
el e iln. witness veirnieore: that, e accused .vmrh,-r/./u'u/:,: i
' 1

them when they wanted i disperse . this stance of [1(. eye witness

has not bccn mwuonccl n_the FIR and is an improvcmcm from the

facts narralcd ih the FIF,

[n this respect I \voufd tike to refer the reported case, 2014 P. Cr.L.J

1589 Peshawar that, "ffmproveu:'4.-'.',;'/" made by eve witness in his statement 1o

strengthen the prosecution case viould lose its_credibilit

IR S A L)

| . .
and _evidenticuy

value, [ improvement vwas deliboraie and dishonest, it 141()11!/(./ caxt serions
e
]

doubt on its veracity and make i case suspicious . (Reliance is also placed

2on 2013 YLR 230). | ’

26. - The complainant and iie eye withess in their 1especuve slatements

Q
C.R:.

il

1o

s .t

O PR e |
w ~was hit, till shifting hlm to the “o3p ital through the

bave held that, they did not ton 4 the hody of the deceased r:om the time he

Datsun etc!, though blood

was oozing [rom his body ans his.clothes were besmeared with blood und
. . ‘ g _i . i ' !

the co-villagers shilted the de:! body. Ti is surprising -lo nofe-that, despite

[P

such near and dczu onc of -iu‘lconmiu.nmt being ummily injured and

: ig } r’m-__ . ‘ . " SO .
4 - g ol - ~f [ »1 ~ 3 \j d .1 Y -1 - ! 3 e 7Y
m— r mfl ing tov - cds death, yet it':id not get them emotional ehough to have

v

fé /()/’ teuched him, taken him in their !:Mconsoic but they were just on Iookcrb
; , . .
Srom atar, sceing lhu co-villagers handle * hczsltmtmn It does hot 'lp'm 16
; |

prodent mind thot in such o siveion, aiy man or even an animal would ol

5

* : . - .
Ie .
this stance of the compluinant ia:d e cve witess ceems ardio believe and
NE N ‘ ‘i ! I Paee 16 0l 00
\ Stale Ve Muhammad Thario ! :

> Similarly, the eye witra Hhalid Wasim as PW-11[stated that, /e

S » .
has riot stated.at the /.'m saf report that, when they staried procecding
— e ————— - "

get emotional and have an urge wrcomfurtand console its offsprine and thus

R, T




o R T
e o o -
s e e
/

lead fo the inference that e ware not resent ar the spot. {2eliance Gul

: . L
‘aray alins 1’«1?.2\! Khan vs 10 safe 2075 YR 9235 Peshay “n')
' : ' !

27. /\cundum to the conyainant as admitted by him in his cross

examination, he relation betwean the paciies are strained and he is conlined
| ' !
in central ju.i 'B'mnu in a cas: 'crrlstc rod against hzlm for the murdcr of.

paternat undc (C/lac haj ol the secused facing (rial, “1[ tms hr\ [hc sugl,m;z] it

' 'i'
ol the
] . L |
complamani:and icft the campiainant and eve witness unhurt sq thy they
- ! . Y e L - ‘ i..

. i . i

' !

18 astc_mishinsz!to note that, the accuscd tzu‘gctcd onty t‘!'zc son

. P . o
could depose evidence ggaingt im®,

3 ! ‘o - . . L ~
28. rom the statement of the complainant it is clear that, the deceased

AR e

!, .
)
had a vast cxlmm.ll record. \uMﬂI‘J.II e stated in his cn(w exammation the zL

his tather was dom to death wnd revenged. He was legu:gg_(i for the muird m‘

of his two pa.tei'nal cousins (Chachazad) and the same was compron'lised;.

T
i

va— . \ [ . i :
: k,;\'.. Ilis brother Shah Daraz was alsc (,11211 acd for the mqrclcr of onc Marwat -
\J f\ i ' !

belonging to »1Ila<m Sarkai. Mowndays, he is confined in a case of murder of
r\ ‘-
@ paternal un(,lc (Chdcha) The deceased was also charged for Igdam-c-Catl

by one Wajid. Kcepmg in view the ‘criminal history lp‘f“ deceased and the
; . i

comp]amant himsef'f’, there s u possibility that, the accused has been

. | D
chawcd only to counter blast case of murder of the uncle of the accused
5—‘——'——-——.. i - - ———

i p 1/ aoam Lth complalnant and the dect cused has been m-ur[dcrecl by same other
|14 /,, { 7 - |

RS cnemy of the complam'mt ' :

f‘ 29. The r o ovuy of mehw seens exbemely dnuhliul sunce according (o
(45 RN . | | ' a

o (I I the 1.O in his cross examination und thc cther PWs, “on |'ﬁrst visit to the site,
A D . : C ! i

the blood and empties'were nst taker inlo possession but when they

returned  hoack 10 the spot Hien they collected those! articles™. Meaning,

Pane 37 o009

/‘“—""‘“"‘ =
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e \*iolutor. The circumstantia! cvidcpuc: if considcul worthwhile  for
! DL‘“\L.. : ’

N ?

o
[ .

therebs that, if the blood sngd i emptics were available onthe spot on e

r

first visit of the site, it shouid hc.vc heen taken mto; posse ession vide the

recovery memo rather than veaiting :for it to be manipulated for the Lyme

‘ : |
. B i | ~ . N
being and instead to rush to the house of the accused in order to arrest him

—————
i

and latcron com;c back to the spot to take the same into possession. 1Thus,

| ! 1 , i
. ol eyl
there is o strong possibility, thut, thn. f‘mucq ele_were planted and the
rccovery ol these articles is'sk-.:p[i.c:,ll.i' |
30. The site plan when taken into juxta position with' the statement of the .
1 [ i
| !

o : l )
complainant and, that of the | ey e witness, shows that thc 1wo were s andm;' n

. !
Jose proximity o__‘_.lg_c,lgj;m;.,h vet, thLy mamocd 10 escapc unhurtl without

-.._...__.____.———|
|
}
|
i
|

Lsinge serateh, which seems o e havy. %

31. Likewise, | the complainant, th" cyc witness and the. site plan all

. | .
. ! . ~ . N T .
mention Lhat. at the time ol oceurrence all of them were l‘acmg the accused,

i
]1()WbVC Lall lllg_mul_wound\ e hom the back or from the side and pone is

| ! ' 3
g fmm the front W]‘llCl‘l also W(. UGS Lh<. stance of comp i'unant :

32.- . Inorder to establish the criminal culpability of Accused on the oasis
i ; | .
of circumstantia] evidence, it wwes recﬁ;uired to be of conclusive nature and
{ ) ¢ : . 'E .
b

: C = E o
tendency and should exclud;c Ty powhlu hypothusns[cxccpt the one to be

proved.  Chainj of cvidence had-ito b2 complete as not to leave any

: |
reasonable doubt for the conch daion cconsistent with the innocence of th

rocoadmz’ conv1ct|on each picee ofwvlwnu was linked in the ¢hain and ;1'
; :

onc link is blokcn the cham would fail end Cvery link had to be proved by

conviction cou]lcl be maint:;linef.i or

~

cogent evidence and if nei then ng

TS

Ulinl ws The Stz}tc 2018 M1 T,

awarded to the.accused. (Rel: aif

]
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33. To sum up, the case of the proseeution is entirely based on suspicion,
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The Provincial Police officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

'Respected Sir,

suiect: APPEAL/MERCY PETITION -
&

1) Itis humbly submitted that | was enlisted as Constable in Police force in the year 2006,

since then, | performed my official duties with zeal & zest. With the passage of time, |
was charged /involved in a murder case vide FIR _No0.219 dated 07.09.2013 u/s
302/324PPC PS Domel. After wards departmental proceedings were initiated against me
and upon the finding report of enquiry officer, the then DPO Bannu (Muhammad Igbal)
clearly passed order that the enquiry papers be kept pending till the decision of criminal
case by the courts. Since then, the enquiry papers were lying pending for want of court
judgment. However in the year 2016, the then DPO Bannu (Qasim Ali Khan) straightaway
dismissed me without awaiting to the court decision. neither any charge sheet/show
cause notice was served upon me nor an opportunity of personal hearing was extended
and the punishment was awarded in a hap-hazard manner being bad in law and against
the norms of justice. '

2) During the trial process in the subject case, 5o many contradictions were observed by
the trial court both from the complainant and prosecution sides and after hearing the
arguments of learned counsel for the defense passed the judgment order of acquittal of
the accused on dated 20.05.2019..

3) Consequently upon my acquittal, | went for appeal to 1st appellate authority (RPO
Bannu) but my appeal was not acceded to and as such the applicant being aggrieved
remained dis-satisfied. Lastly the petitioner approached to Provincial Police Officer
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for filing an appeal/mercy petition for redressal of my grievances.
The CPO directed RPO Bannu to process my appeal as per rules. _

4) The RPO Bannu, being first appellate authority endorsed the said letter to DPO Bannu for
necessary action/process instead getting comments from the reporting officer. The DPO
Bannu in response to the said letter returned the case to RPO Bannu with the request to
apprise his office as to whether the instant appeal was accepted or otherwise. However,
the RPO Bannu has submitted his report to CPO with the remarks that the subject appeal
is grossly time barred and there is a gap of about 33 months since my dismissed and at
this stage my appeal is not maintainable.

5) It is strange to note that at the first instanti, the then DPO Bénnu {(Muhammad igbal)
being a well known Police officer and batch mate of the sitting DIG has clearly ordered
that "Enquiry papers be kept pending till the decision of criminal case by the competent
court”. Moreover, as per the existing rules, DPO Bannu {Qasim Ali) was bound either to
wait for court decision or to consult legal branch. before passing any decision on the
departmental file, but the same has been ignored. It is worth mentioning that competent
court has announced his judgment on dated 20.05.2019, while the orders/remarks of
DPO Bannu had been recorded on 06.11.2013 which clearly indicates that the enquiry
papers were tied with the court decision. Therefore the question of grossly time barred is
not appealable to mind. :

6) In view of the above facts and circumstances, it is therefore earnestly prayed that my
appeal/mercy petition may kindly be accvebted and | may kindly be re-instated into
service with back benefits so that | may be able to afford my large family.

I shall remain thankful for your this act of kindness

Your,s obediently

. ; ’ .
. Ex-Constable Tarig No.710

District Police Bannu
R/0O Landi Jalander Teh: District Bannu
Mobile No.



i OFFICE OF IIHE

' ' | INSPECTOR GENERAL QF POLICE

et KIYBER PAKITTUNKIIWA
T Central- Police-Office,. l’_uhawar o

No. 8§/ Ozotuflc; lfg 19, dated Peshaway llu,,‘l 7/04’ KU A

Regional Police Officer, | ;
Bannu. : oo

Subject:- DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL,

valcmo: ' ' ! . :
: lx-( ‘onstable Muhammad Tai ig No. 710 of Bannu I)lqtncu,ollt,c, haq pu.fcu(.d appeal

to the Worthy ](:]’/Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa lor.:c-m';wlcmt.nt in servicedn CPO. e was dismissed from
service by DPQO, Bannu vide O13 No, 727, dated OR. 09 2016. As per applicant he has not preferred ‘
appeal to first Appellate Authority i.¢. Regional Police OF F ioer, Bannu. 3

Therefore, his appeal is sent herewith to pmccss it as per Rules. pleasc,

o e— =
~

Ll
(SYED ~UL-HASSAN)
rd Registrar,

6 : FFor Inspector General ol Police,
ﬂ ‘&( (é&’KKhybcr Pakhtunkhwa,

M o . : e Peshawar.
Ce:- yL\ ' ~]5E{ (} o : ’

Ex-FC Muhammad Tarig No. :710 of Bannu District Police (0333-5347118).
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 GFFICE OF THEE
QEST&KJ"“ POLICE QFﬁ‘ICER
BANNU

No. 0928 - 9170038

/dated Bannu, the / J 2049,

The Regional Poiice Officer,
Fsannu feglon, Bannu.

DEPARTMENTAL & DPEAL
Kindly '”efer to.your office Endst: No. 2. ‘09/EC dated 09.07. )O“? on the SUbjeLt cited

e il e P T T gt

e ——— . ;
gt T e limee e -

Fu-Constable Tariq No. 71 was enlisted in District Police in the year‘, 2006. He
remainec in service for about 07 years. Later on, he wus involved/charged in a
criminal case, registered vide FIR_NO. 219 dated 07.09.2013 u/s 302/324 PPT P:

Domel, Bannu,

Departmental Proceedings were initiated against the defaultar constable. The Enquiry

Officer submitter his finding report-and recomma ended for further appropriate action.
tiowever, the then DPO, Bannu {Mchammad lgbal) had recorded the following remarks

which are reproduced below:

t

L

The enguiry s kept peno’ing gl the decision of céurt Py v/cwr is
ropped frauin the period of absenc ) |
Since then, the enquiry papers were lying pending in DPO Cifics, Bonnu Litl the
decision of Court as the Trial of the criminal case was going on/under process in the
competent court, however with the sassage of time the dmau ter constabile was
dismissed from £olice Force by Qasrm £1i Khan (the then DFO, Banml) vide OB No, 727
dated 02.09.201¢.
Now as per the Court Judgment announced on 20.05.2019, the accused constable was
scquitted from the subject murder case by the Court of Addit: Djst:‘ict & Session Juuge,
No, ) danu, | | | |

Ceneral

A r='"ntly, the ¢ pnlrant Ex-Constatle hus -ﬂod an appeal to Wr Pthy 5"3 yect s

- e A e e e
PRI T — .

I’

of Potica, 1h yber‘PukhtunKhwa, Peshawar but his appeal has beer rez.qmed vide letter
Mo, §/4242-4571 9 dated 27.06.2019 received with your office Endst: Ne. as quoted
ahove with the remarks that * ‘theapplicant should prefer a;‘peai to first appoliata
auti:ority L.e. Regional Police Officer, dannu Region, Bannu”

i is therciore, requested that this oftfice may please be apprised as tc whether the
instant appeal v, acrepted by your zood cffice or otherwise, so that this offize cou

b

be ahie tu offer nara wise comments on appeal wetl in time, rsl?ase‘

At e —_ p———— e cne e e -
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From: The Regional Police O;fffcer, ' !
Bannu, Region, Bannu .

' :To: The Provincial Police Officer,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

No. 22 | [ /EC, dated Bannu, thei 2 4 0712019 | {/\ - @
' i
Subject: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL

j
Memo:

Kindly refer to CPO Pe‘fshawar letter No.S/2242-43/19 dated 27.06. 2019,

In this connection, it is submitted that the appeilant/Ex Constable Muhammad Tariq

No.710 was charged in a criminal case v1de FIR No. 219 dated 07.09.2013 uI/s 302/324PPC PS Domel and

departmental proceedmg, initiated to: thls effect, was kept pending by Mr Muhammad Igbal Khan, the

then DPO Bannu but subsequently, Mr. Qasim Ali Khan, the then DPQ Bannu dismissed the appellant
from service vide OB No. 727 dated 08. 09 2016, . - :
|

As per Rule-11 of KP Pol1ce Rule 1975 (with amendment 2014),

been awarded any penalty under these|

an accused who has

rules, except the penalty of conﬁnement of constable and head
constable for 15 days to quarter guard may w:thm 30 days, prefer an a

ppeal to the appellate
authority., ‘ ‘

As evident from the above, the appellant has been dzsmlssed from service

08.09.2016 and submitted the instant appeal after lapse of 33 months whlch is
not maintainable under the rules please . i
I

—
grossly time pafred and

' (ABDYLLAH KHAN) PSP
Regional Police Officer,

) Bannu Region, Bannu
No. - /EC, i 1

[} 1 e

i i ) ﬂ:’
Copy to District Pollce Officer, Bannl for information w/r to his office letter No.11538 dated
19.07.2019. : '

}
+

|(ABDULLAH KHAN) PSP

Regional Police Officer,
Bannu Region, Bannu

o —— — — e -
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Betre 4P _Loice Fitenn] fobimonr

i

VAKALATNAMA

OF 2019

| | (APPELLANT)
STtk zrprrr af Tarsz (PLAINTIFF)
- | (PETITIONER)

VERSUS

, (RESPONDENT)
S teee D@/@/M (DEFENDANT)

e Nl 2cf Taris

Do hereby appoint and constitute NOOR MOHAMMAD
KHATTAK, Advocate, Peshawar to appear, plead, act,
compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as
my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter,
without any liability for his default and with the authority to
engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on my/our cost.
I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and
receive on myj/our behalf all sums and amounts payable or
deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.

Dated. / /2019 .
ﬂ'W

CLIENT

ACCEF@
M D) 4ACHA

NOCR MOHA

SHAHZULLAH YOU

MIR ZAMAN/SAFI

ADVOCATES
OFFICE:

Flat No.3, Upper Floor,

Islamia Club Building, Khyber Bazar,
Peshawar City.

Mobile N0.0345-9383141
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNALh
PESHAWAR .

!

3 Appeal No. 1106/2019 “
Muhammad Tariq Ex- Constable No.710, i ‘
]
District Police Bannu, l l .................. Appellant i
) Yersus E
\ t |
t
1. The Provincial Police Offlcer Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar, r
2. The Regional Police Offlcer Bannu Region, Bannu. |
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ‘
PESHAWAR |

Appeal No.1106/201 9
Muhammad Tariq Ex-Constable, No. 710 ' :

District Police. Bannu, - ‘ ERS— Appellant

Versus

1. The Prov1nc1al Police Officer,. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar,
2. The Regional Pol1ce Officer, Bannu Reglon Bannu.
3. The District Police Officer, Bannu

[T . Respondents

PARA WISE COMMENTS/REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO.1,2& 3.

Preliminary Objections v

1. That the appeal of the appellaht is badly time-barred.
2. That the appeal is not maintainable in its present form.

3. That the appellant has concealed the actual facts from thisHonorable
' Tribunal.

. 4.. That the appeal is bad in law due to mis- Jomeder and _non-joinder

ofnecessary parties.

5. That the appellant has approached the Honourable Tribunal with unclean
hands. ‘

6. That the appellant has got no cause ‘of action and locus-standi to file the
instant appeal.

7. That the appellant has been estopped by, his own conduct.

- OBJECTIONS ON FACTS:

Respectfully Sheweth

1. Correct to the extent that the appellant was appointed/ entisted as constable
' but rest of the para is mcorrect The appellant having a tainted reputation in
department. . _—

2. Incorrect, The present appellant. was servmg in police tine Bannu the duty
assigned to hlm as Foot Constable. He was willfully absented himself from
Government duty from 22.01.2012 vide DD No.59. During the absence, the
appellant. was charged in a criminal case vide FIR No.20 dated 27.01.2012u/s
365/34 PPC PS Domel, Bannu. Durih_g'that period, he was also charged in

~ another. case vide FIR No.219 dated 0_7.09.2013 u/s 302/324 PPC PS Domel.
After commission of c"rirhe, appellant avoided his lawful arrest and declared

.absconding after legal procedure therefore, challan u/s 512 Cr.P.C has been
submitted in the court. '




2

Incorrect. Detail reply has already been given in the above para-2.
Incorrect.Proper departmental inquiry has been initiated against the appellant

by deputing 1.0. Copy of the charge sheet and summary of allegations were

" handed over by the inquiry officer to DFC PS Domel to serve upon the appellant

but he willfully hidden himself, and intentionally did' not join the inquiry
proceedings. Similarly ‘his family members aiso avoided to receive the charge
sheet issued to the appellant. Appellant was provided ample opbortum‘ty to
defend himself but he intentionaltly vaoided. On the conclusion of the inquiry
proceedings, the competent autﬁority issued dismissal order of the appellant.
First portion of this para pertains to record. The appellant submitted an appeal
to the worthy PPO Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar which was forwarded to the
DIG kBannu vide letter N0.2242-43 dated 27.06.2019. After perusal of the record,
the RPO Bannu (Respondent No.2) recorded the following remarks.

- “the a‘ppellant has beendismissed from service on 08.09.2016 and submitted

the instant appeal after lapse of 33 months, which is badly time barred and nbt
maintainable under the law section 11 of KP Police Rules 1975 (with amended

2014).

Incorrect. Reply has already been given in para No.5.
The respondent department also submit their reply on the foltowing grounds.

OBJECTIONS ON GROUNDS

A.

The impugned orders issued on 08.09.2016 and 24.07.2019 are quite legal and
according to law/rules. . - ' -

. Incorrect. The appellant was treated according to law/rules. The Respondent

department did not violate Article-4 and 25 of the constitution of Islamic
Republic of Pakistan 1973.

.. Incorrect. The respondent department issued the impugned order according to

law/rules after conducting proper departmental inquiry.

. Incorrect. The respondent department issued order of dismissal of the appellant

according to law/rules. During departmental inquiry, the appellant intentionally
avoided to join the inquiry proceedings and was absconding from the trial court
as well as the- inquiry proceedings. The charge sheef and statement of
allegations issued to the appellant through DEC PS Dbmel but the appellant was
not present at his home to receive the same being absconding in the criminal
case.

Incorrect. Reply has already been given in the above para.

F. Incorrect. Reply has already been given in the above para-E.
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. Incorrect. Proper departmental proceedmgs were initiated with hope to provrde

all legal/codal opportumtles of self-defense to the appellant | but he did ]not
appear before 11nqlinry officer belng abscondmg in the criminal case ' g‘i
Incorrect. The fmpugned order \tsued by trlle respondent department 1s accordmo

to law/rules. |, l : : l : t

. Incorrect. Before commlttmg of offense vide case FIR No.219 dated 07 09. 2013

u/s 302/324 PPC ,PS Domel,. the appellant was posted at Police Lines Bannu,
absented himself from Government duty w/e from 23.01.2012 to 10.03.2012 Ende
DD No.59 dated 23 01.2012. Durmg his absence the appellant was mvolved in
other case v1de FIR No.20 dated 27.01.2012 u/s 365734 PPC PS Domel. After

completion of departmental proceedings, tthe competent authonty awarded the

punishment of dlsmlssal from service to the appellant. }

. The Respondents department may kindly be allowed to advance any other grounds

) o . |
& material as ev1dence at the time of arguments. {

l ! |

the appellant may klndly be dismissed with cost please.

v ! ,
" ' ’\,” s

. l :
", ' District Potice Officer,
.' : Ban

i (Respondent No.3) -

egion icer,
Ba Région, Bannu

(Respondent No.2)

Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
(Respondent No.1

/
In view |of the above replies, it is most humbly prayed that the appeal of

!

}

!

: !

' { \M, .

' I Provincial Police Officer, ,
: .

i

.1
t
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3. The District Police Officer, Bannu
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL -
o | PESHAWAR |

Appeal No.1106/2019

‘Muhammad Tariq Ex-Constable, No.710,

District Police Bannu, ‘ ' . ...... —— _Appellant

Versus

1. The Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar,
2. The Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu.

................. . Respondents

. AFFIDAVIT

I, Muhaﬁlmad Farooq Khan, Inspector Legal representative for

Respondent Nos. 1,2 & 3, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the

. * ‘
contents of the accompanying comments submitted by me are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that' nothing has been

concealed from this HonourableTribunal.

DEPONENT
11101-1483421-1

Sews,

. 2
am-

H
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
I' | PESHAWAR

b | Appeal No. 1106/2019
Muhammad Tariq Ex*Constable, No.710, ~

District Police Banmi, I Appellant
' : ' .
I Versus
i |
. The Provincial Pohce Officer, Khyber Pakhtl!mkhwa Peshawar, = |
2. The Regional Pohce Ofﬁcer Bannu Region, [Bannu ' !
3. The District Pohce Ofﬁcer Bannu ! i l
!'.‘ , ! ................ . Respondents o
. i i
| | S
i AUTHORITY LETTER. Pl t o
|' ; o
. i .
Mr. Muhammad Farooq Khan, Inspector Legal is hereby authorlzed'

to appear before The Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar on-

behalf of the unders#tmed in the above c1ted case. ' . ;
| ‘ o o
He is lauthorized to submit and sign all documents pertaining to
i ]
the present appeal. l : %
. I s 7 1,
; | i
b ? A\ f
? i q/ .~ ' | ,
. ' .
N ? District Pplicg’Officer, ! -
! : - Bapu t 1
i ' l (Respdnge‘nt No.3);
ll P i ‘ h
! 1
|.
i
' ]
| : l | |
. ' Bafinu Region, Bannu *. |
| ' (Respondent No.2) -
Loy | | | b
. ' b ,
f . e o |
B ! | Provincial POlice 0ff1cer
b | b Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar ;
\ ; » - | (Respondent No. 1) :
o . , o
'. . Tt
' ? oo
f | ! | l: :
| } | : Py
o !
H I ‘ ]
{! i I N
! ’ ! I '
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Contd. 08

29.06.2022

Page 2

Arguments heard and record peruscd.

Perusal of record reveals that accuscd facing trial along

with co-accuscd An

waullah atias Anwari. Fahcemullah alias Pan,

" Taridullah weve direetly charged by the somplainent in the casc,

whereas, co-accuscd Baitullah was charged by Iiram Hussain, the

abductec, in his statcment recorded on 01.02.2021 u/s 164 CrPC.

T is cvident from available record that co-accuscd Muhammad

Anwar was minor/juvenile at the time of comraission of oflcnce;

thus, on 10.01.2013 the then learncd Add.. Sessions Judge-1l;

Bannu directed prosecution for submissior. of scparalc challan

against him undet t

he Juvenile Justice Sysicm Ordinance. 2000.

whereas, rests of the co-accused including {he accuscd facing trial

were charge sheeted, to which they did not plead {heir guilt and

claimed trial. This is noted that during {rial proccedings, accuscd

facing trial absconded; thus. prosecut.on was a.lowed to record

evidence against h

im in absentia. On conclusion of trial, co-

accused Faheemullah alias Pan, Faridulleh and Baitullah were

acquitted by the then tearned Addl. S zssions ! adge-11. Bannu on

(£.02.2015, whureas, porpetual war il ol FErest awas jusued

apainst the & cused

the coutt and was cl

whereat, accuscd fa

facing tinl, ™ow he hoas surrentered before

arged sheeted afresh/tow fich he pleaded not

his guilt and claimed trial. Prosccution was allowed to lcad the
cvidence. Conscquently, statement 0. Fida't Lussain, complainant,

and Imam Hussain, the abauctee, recorded as PW-1 and PW-2.

cing (rial submitted tl:e instant application for’
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Contd‘. 08 “complainant and abductee, howcver statcmcnts‘ of both these

N -
29.06.2022 witnesses discussed above do not earn conviction of the accused
Page 4 facing trial; therefore;'leading'of‘ remaining cvidence would be
wasl 1;=.<, of time of court and the partics, hence, the application of
uccuscd {acing trial ldll(] Salu,m is altowed and he @ .chuiucd '
{rom the Ch'm'u. lufdlui .w.unal inm Lie is on bals [hvrclin‘t, his
suretics are lcllwui (rom the hmdm ol bml bonds u.uh]c ct to
expiry of pcriod of appcal/u,vmon Case property, il any, be
disposed of in accordance with law and that too after expiry of
- period of appeal/revision.
The requisitioned record be returned 10 the head-quatter
concerned and case file consigned to record room aftcr necessary
npletion and compilation. , 7
N -Announced . (Abdul B"lSlt) .
29.06.2022 o Addl Sessions Judge-I, Bannu
Fo dn oi Pt ol e ol -".:‘r;;‘siﬁbn_ N
3¢ ke \ ‘
4. Date of P el e ) :
g Date of ey L L . "
. B N of copdon £ \\ T
7w Orgizary Tee_ NV

3. Urgent Fee .
v Votat Fee o \\

L sianuture of Copyist
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Order-—-07

13.06.2022 -

: ;
In the conrt ol Abdud Basit
Addl Sessions Judge-1, Bannu
The State versus Tarig Saleem

" Accused on bail with counsel present.

~ APP lor the State present.

- Ar ﬂumcnls heatd

)

" Put up for o&du/pt oscuutlon evidence on 29.06.2022.

, ' t/'
. A!)dui Basit

‘Addl. Scssions Judge-i.

Jannm

INTHE COURT Ol" ABDUL BASIT
ADDITIONAL SES% ONS JUDGE—I BANNU

| S_essioné Caée-no. 25 of 2022 '

0rdér—-08
29.06.2022

Page 1
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© State versus Tarig Saleem
Accused on bail presehti.
APP Israr Ahmed, f01 the State is prcsent

Through this order I intend to dxspose of appllca’uon ﬁlcd

by Tanq Saleem, dCCUSCd facmg trlal -under section 265-K CrPC

(or his acqmthl in case IFIR no. 20 d'ltcd 27.01 ”01”’ u/s 365-A
PPC Police Statijon Domel, Bannu.

Complainant Fidal-l'-[ussai‘n; 'rcpdrted that he al{mg with his
brother fmam Hussain was present at thc shop of Kasecr Khan'
that at about 1415 hours motorcar 1eg1strat10n no. 9876/LOB
driven by Faridullah approached there in whlch Tariq, Anwau
and Pan were sitting, hat lahq rmcd with I\alashmlmv whuws

Anwari and Pan empty handcd g,ot alighted from thc motorcar,

/
7 !

caught hold of his br_other_. Imam Hussain and pushed him inside

the car fdrcibly and kidnapped hlm, that the motive behind the

offence was dispute of Tariq over women folks; hence, the FIR. -

S TED:

. LR e
. Mpl ey o i € ¥ oy
A f.am,.n. gt

Page | 1
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